collected through household census, structured and 
unstructured questionnaire schedule and also with the 
help of genealogy, case study, participatory 
observation, focus group discussion, and panel 
interviews.  

V. Study Area 

The primary data for the research have been 
collected from three hundred thirty two (332) Lodha 
households (the total population is 1382) in the three 

blocks of Paschim (west) Medinipur

district, West 
Bengal, viz., Binpur II, Nayagram and Narayangargh. 
The fieldwork was conducted during 2005-06 and 2008-
2011.

Table 1 :  Block-wise household and population